Each Company Apps Execution Token Pack (Small) (6TB-KAT-S) Token Based Licensed Program enables one (1) background execution of 
company apps at a time, unless defined differently in the Documentation. 

Generative functional tolerancing 
For each Generative Functional Tolerancing Credit Pack (6TB-GFC-M) Credit Based Licensed Program, Customer is delivered five hundred 
and four (504) credits, unless defined differently in the Documentation. Consumption rules of credits are specified in the Documentation. 

Multidiscipline automated drafting 
For each Multidiscipline Automated Drafter (6NB-FAP) or Multidiscipline Automated Drafter (Concurrent) (6CB-FAP-C) Licensed Program,